



PTSAR (Administrative Unit Summary) - PTSR202R version FY Awarded w/Offer
 Cumulative FY 2022 Q1 to FY 2022 Q4 as of 2022 4th quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
 Filter: All Sales ,Convertible Products ,All Sales

Page: 1 of 18
 Run Date: 11/08/2022 09:00 AM

REGION TOTALS
Convertible Products

Region: 04 R4, Intermountain Region

Activity or Status	NFTM Funded Volume		SSSS Funded Volume		CWK2 Funded Volume		CFLR Funded Volume		Total All Volume	
	TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF)	CCF	TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF)	SLVG (CCF)	TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF)	CCF	TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF)	CCF	(MBF)	(CCF)
Gate 4 Advertisement										
A. OnGoing	9,413.67	25,433.01	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	9,413.67	25,433.01
B. Delayed	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
C. Withdrawn	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
D. Resold	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
E. Reoffered	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Subtotals Gate 4:	9,413.67	25,433.01	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	9,413.67	25,433.01
Gate 5 Bid Opening										
F. Valid Bids	16,372.19	30,826.95	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	16,372.19	30,826.95
G. No Bids	16,038.04	30,953.86	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	16,038.04	30,953.86
H. Delayed	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
I. Withdrawn	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
J. Resold	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
K. Reoffered	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Subtotals Gate 5:	32,410.23	61,780.81	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	32,410.23	61,780.81
Gate 6 Sale Award										
L. Regular Sales	41,066.58	78,383.22	8,176.79	15,265.50	.00	.00	583.47	1,040.10	49,826.81	94,688.77
M. Cancelled	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
N. Opted/Other Volume	4,780.88	8,994.37	298.21	578.76	.00	.00	.00	.00	5,079.09	9,573.13
O. Resold	77.43	145.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	77.43	145.00
P. Reoffered	6,499.93	12,349.56	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	6,499.93	12,349.56
Q. Previous FY Volume	5,273.29	10,347.08	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	5,273.29	10,347.08
Subtotals Gate 6:	57,698.11	110,219.23	8,475.00	15,844.26	.00	.00	583.47	1,040.10	66,756.55	127,103.54
R. Permits (2400-1 Personal Use)	7,785.54	13,537.43	27,548.02	47,068.66	2.29	10.50	.00	.00	35,335.84	60,616.58
S. Permits (2400-1 Commercial)	264.64	562.76	871.49	2,277.88	.00	.00	.00	.00	1,136.13	2,840.64
Subtotals Permits:	8,050.17	14,100.19	28,419.51	49,346.53	2.29	10.50	.00	.00	36,471.97	63,457.22
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT:	65,748.28	124,319.42	36,894.51	65,190.79	2.29	10.50	583.47	1,040.10	103,228.52	190,560.76
T. Fiscal Year Target	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
U. Percent FY Attainment	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Other Volume - No Credit for Offer										
V. Resold - No Offer Credit	77.43	145.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	77.43	145.00
W. Reoffered - No Offer Credit	13,752.09	26,980.65	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	13,752.09	26,980.65
X. Alternative Volume	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Y. Opted/Other Volume - No Offer Credit	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
TOTAL OFFER VOLUME:	88,469.37	174,060.51	36,894.51	65,190.79	2.29	10.50	583.47	1,040.10	125,949.61	240,301.85



PTSAR (Administrative Unit Summary) - PTSR202R version FY Awarded w/Offer
 Cumulative FY 2022 Q1 to FY 2022 Q4 as of 2022 4th quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
 Filter: All Sales ,Convertible Products ,All Sales

Page: 4 of 18
 Run Date: 11/08/2022 09:00 AM

REGION DETAIL BY FOREST
Convertible Products

Region: 04 R4, Intermountain Region **Forest:** 01 Ashley National Forest

Activity or Status	NFTM Funded Volume		SSSS Funded Volume		CWK2 Funded Volume		CFLR Funded Volume		Total All Volume	
	TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF)	SLD (CCF)	TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF)	SLVG (CCF)	TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF)	SLD (CCF)	TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF)	SLD (CCF)	(MBF)	(CCF)
Gate 4 Advertisement										
A. OnGoing	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
B. Delayed	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
C. Withdrawn	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
D. Resold	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
E. Reoffered	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Subtotals Gate 4:	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Gate 5 Bid Opening										
F. Valid Bids	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
G. No Bids	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
H. Delayed	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
I. Withdrawn	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
J. Resold	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
K. Reoffered	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Subtotals Gate 5:	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Gate 6 Sale Award										
L. Regular Sales	1,786.25	4,456.49	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	1,786.25	4,456.49
M. Cancelled	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
N. Opted/Other Volume	33.81	80.09	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	33.81	80.09
O. Resold	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
P. Reoffered	.05	488.23	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.05	488.23
Q. Previous FY Volume	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Subtotals Gate 6:	1,820.11	5,024.81	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	1,820.11	5,024.81
R. Permits (2400-1 Personal Use)	119.72	249.44	1,957.95	3,328.52	.00	.00	.00	.00	2,077.67	3,577.95
S. Permits (2400-1 Commercial)	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Subtotals Permits:	119.72	249.44	1,957.95	3,328.52	.00	.00	.00	.00	2,077.67	3,577.95
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT:	1,939.83	5,274.25	1,957.95	3,328.52	.00	.00	.00	.00	3,897.78	8,602.76
T. Fiscal Year Target	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
U. Percent FY Attainment	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Other Volume - No Offer Credit										
V. Resold - No Offer Credit	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
W. Reoffered - No Offer Credit	.05	488.23	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.05	488.23
X. Alternative Volume	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Y. Opted/Other Volume - No Offer Credit	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
TOTAL OFFER VOLUME:	1,939.78	4,786.02	1,957.95	3,328.52	.00	.00	.00	.00	3,897.73	8,114.53



PTSAR (Administrative Unit Summary) - PTSR202R version FY Awarded w/Offer
 Cumulative FY 2022 Q1 to FY 2022 Q4 as of 2022 4th quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
 Filter: All Sales ,Convertible Products ,All Sales

Page: 5 of 18
 Run Date: 11/08/2022 09:00 AM

REGION DETAIL BY FOREST
Convertible Products

Region: 04 R4, Intermountain Region **Forest:** 02 Boise National Forest

Activity or Status	NFTM Funded Volume		SSSS Funded Volume		CWK2 Funded Volume		CFLR Funded Volume		Total All Volume	
	TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF)	CCF	TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF)	SLVG (CCF)	TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF)	CCF	TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF)	CCF	(MBF)	(CCF)
Gate 4 Advertisement										
A. OnGoing	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
B. Delayed	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
C. Withdrawn	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
D. Resold	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
E. Reoffered	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Subtotals Gate 4:	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Gate 5 Bid Opening										
F. Valid Bids	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
G. No Bids	14,878.14	28,434.44	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	14,878.14	28,434.44
H. Delayed	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
I. Withdrawn	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
J. Resold	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
K. Reoffered	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Subtotals Gate 5:	14,878.14	28,434.44	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	14,878.14	28,434.44
Gate 6 Sale Award										
L. Regular Sales	4,223.40	7,972.17	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	4,223.40	7,972.17
M. Cancelled	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
N. Opted/Other Volume	2,978.80	5,466.44	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	2,978.80	5,466.44
O. Resold	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
P. Reoffered	4,819.91	8,570.61	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	4,819.91	8,570.61
Q. Previous FY Volume	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Subtotals Gate 6:	12,022.11	22,009.22	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	12,022.11	22,009.22
R. Permits (2400-1 Personal Use)	757.58	1,287.88	4,454.93	7,573.37	.00	.00	.00	.00	5,212.50	8,861.25
S. Permits (2400-1 Commercial)	102.00	173.40	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	102.00	173.40
Subtotals Permits:	859.58	1,461.28	4,454.93	7,573.37	.00	.00	.00	.00	5,314.50	9,034.65
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT:	12,881.69	23,470.50	4,454.93	7,573.37	.00	.00	.00	.00	17,336.61	31,043.87
T. Fiscal Year Target	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
U. Percent FY Attainment	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Other Volume - No Offer Credit										
V. Resold - No Offer Credit	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
W. Reoffered - No Offer Credit	12,247.63	23,509.70	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	12,247.63	23,509.70
X. Alternative Volume	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Y. Opted/Other Volume - No Offer Credit	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
TOTAL OFFER VOLUME:	15,512.20	28,395.24	4,454.93	7,573.37	.00	.00	.00	.00	19,967.12	35,968.61



PTSAR (Administrative Unit Summary) - PTSR202R version FY Awarded w/Offer
 Cumulative FY 2022 Q1 to FY 2022 Q4 as of 2022 4th quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
 Filter: All Sales ,Convertible Products ,All Sales

Page: 6 of 18
 Run Date: 11/08/2022 09:00 AM

REGION DETAIL BY FOREST
Convertible Products

Region: 04 R4, Intermountain Region **Forest:** 03 Bridger-Teton National Forest

Activity or Status	NFTM Funded Volume		SSSS Funded Volume		CWK2 Funded Volume		CFLR Funded Volume		Total All Volume	
	TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF)	SLD (CCF)	TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF)	SLD-SLVG (CCF)	TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF)	SLD (CCF)	TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF)	SLD (CCF)	(MBF)	(CCF)
Gate 4 Advertisement										
A. OnGoing	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
B. Delayed	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
C. Withdrawn	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
D. Resold	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
E. Reoffered	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Subtotals Gate 4:	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Gate 5 Bid Opening										
F. Valid Bids	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
G. No Bids	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
H. Delayed	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
I. Withdrawn	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
J. Resold	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
K. Reoffered	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Subtotals Gate 5:	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Gate 6 Sale Award										
L. Regular Sales	2,460.61	4,332.65	697.61	1,238.41	.00	.00	.00	.00	3,158.22	5,571.06
M. Cancelled	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
N. Opted/Other Volume	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
O. Resold	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
P. Reoffered	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Q. Previous FY Volume	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Subtotals Gate 6:	2,460.61	4,332.65	697.61	1,238.41	.00	.00	.00	.00	3,158.22	5,571.06
R. Permits (2400-1 Personal Use)	.00	.00	4,099.11	6,997.55	.00	.00	.00	.00	4,099.11	6,997.55
S. Permits (2400-1 Commercial)	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Subtotals Permits:	.00	.00	4,099.11	6,997.55	.00	.00	.00	.00	4,099.11	6,997.55
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT:	2,460.61	4,332.65	4,796.72	8,235.96	.00	.00	.00	.00	7,257.33	12,568.61
T. Fiscal Year Target	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
U. Percent FY Attainment	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Other Volume - No Offer Credit										
V. Resold - No Offer Credit	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
W. Reoffered - No Offer Credit	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
X. Alternative Volume	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Y. Opted/Other Volume - No Offer Credit	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
TOTAL OFFER VOLUME:	2,460.61	4,332.65	4,796.72	8,235.96	.00	.00	.00	.00	7,257.33	12,568.61



PTSAR (Administrative Unit Summary) - PTSR202R version FY Awarded w/Offer
 Cumulative FY 2022 Q1 to FY 2022 Q4 as of 2022 4th quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
 Filter: All Sales ,Convertible Products ,All Sales

Page: 7 of 18
 Run Date: 11/08/2022 09:00 AM

REGION DETAIL BY FOREST
Convertible Products

Region: 04 R4, Intermountain Region **Forest:** 07 Dixie National Forest

Activity or Status	NFTM Funded Volume		SSSS Funded Volume		CWK2 Funded Volume		CFLR Funded Volume		Total All Volume	
	TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF)	SLD (CCF)	TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF)	SLVG (CCF)	TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF)	SLD (CCF)	TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF)	SLD (CCF)	(MBF)	(CCF)
Gate 4 Advertisement										
A. OnGoing	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
B. Delayed	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
C. Withdrawn	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
D. Resold	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
E. Reoffered	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Subtotals Gate 4:	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Gate 5 Bid Opening										
F. Valid Bids	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
G. No Bids	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
H. Delayed	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
I. Withdrawn	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
J. Resold	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
K. Reoffered	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Subtotals Gate 5:	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Gate 6 Sale Award										
L. Regular Sales	2,516.21	5,256.44	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	2,516.21	5,256.44
M. Cancelled	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
N. Opted/Other Volume	1,353.83	2,655.27	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	1,353.83	2,655.27
O. Resold	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
P. Reoffered	834.47	1,707.40	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	834.47	1,707.40
Q. Previous FY Volume	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Subtotals Gate 6:	4,704.51	9,619.11	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	4,704.51	9,619.11
R. Permits (2400-1 Personal Use)	2,813.54	4,795.15	15.11	62.10	.00	.00	.00	.00	2,828.65	4,857.25
S. Permits (2400-1 Commercial)	37.25	63.33	111.75	189.98	.00	.00	.00	.00	149.00	253.30
Subtotals Permits:	2,850.79	4,858.48	126.86	252.08	.00	.00	.00	.00	2,977.65	5,110.55
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT:	7,555.30	14,477.59	126.86	252.08	.00	.00	.00	.00	7,682.16	14,729.66
T. Fiscal Year Target	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
U. Percent FY Attainment	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Other Volume - No Offer Credit										
V. Resold - No Offer Credit	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
W. Reoffered - No Offer Credit	834.47	1,707.40	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	834.47	1,707.40
X. Alternative Volume	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Y. Opted/Other Volume - No Offer Credit	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
TOTAL OFFER VOLUME:	6,720.83	12,770.19	126.86	252.08	.00	.00	.00	.00	6,847.69	13,022.26



PTSAR (Administrative Unit Summary) - PTSR202R version FY Awarded w/Offer
 Cumulative FY 2022 Q1 to FY 2022 Q4 as of 2022 4th quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
 Filter: All Sales ,Convertible Products ,All Sales

Page: 8 of 18
 Run Date: 11/08/2022 09:00 AM

REGION DETAIL BY FOREST
Convertible Products

Region: 04 R4, Intermountain Region **Forest:** 08 Fishlake National Forest

Activity or Status	NFTM Funded Volume		SSSS Funded Volume		CWK2 Funded Volume		CFLR Funded Volume		Total All Volume	
	TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF)	SLD (CCF)	TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF)	SLVG (CCF)	TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF)	SLD (CCF)	TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF)	SLD (CCF)	(MBF)	(CCF)
Gate 4 Advertisement										
A. OnGoing	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
B. Delayed	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
C. Withdrawn	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
D. Resold	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
E. Reoffered	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Subtotals Gate 4:	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Gate 5 Bid Opening										
F. Valid Bids	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
G. No Bids	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
H. Delayed	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
I. Withdrawn	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
J. Resold	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
K. Reoffered	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Subtotals Gate 5:	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Gate 6 Sale Award										
L. Regular Sales	2,947.16	5,360.37	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	2,947.16	5,360.37
M. Cancelled	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
N. Opted/Other Volume	33.37	58.69	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	33.37	58.69
O. Resold	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
P. Reoffered	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Q. Previous FY Volume	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Subtotals Gate 6:	2,980.53	5,419.06	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	2,980.53	5,419.06
R. Permits (2400-1 Personal Use)	1,907.58	3,276.67	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	1,907.58	3,276.67
S. Permits (2400-1 Commercial)	19.00	32.30	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	19.00	32.30
Subtotals Permits:	1,926.58	3,308.97	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	1,926.58	3,308.97
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT:	4,907.11	8,728.03	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	4,907.11	8,728.03
T. Fiscal Year Target	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
U. Percent FY Attainment	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Other Volume - No Offer Credit										
V. Resold - No Offer Credit	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
W. Reoffered - No Offer Credit	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
X. Alternative Volume	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Y. Opted/Other Volume - No Offer Credit	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
TOTAL OFFER VOLUME:	4,907.11	8,728.03	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	4,907.11	8,728.03



PTSAR (Administrative Unit Summary) - PTSR202R version FY Awarded w/Offer
 Cumulative FY 2022 Q1 to FY 2022 Q4 as of 2022 4th quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
 Filter: All Sales ,Convertible Products ,All Sales

Page: 9 of 18
 Run Date: 11/08/2022 09:00 AM

REGION DETAIL BY FOREST
Convertible Products

Region: 04 R4, Intermountain Region **Forest:** 10 Manti-Lasal National Forest

Activity or Status	NFTM Funded Volume		SSSS Funded Volume		CWK2 Funded Volume		CFLR Funded Volume		Total All Volume	
	TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF)	CCF)	TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF)	SLVG (CCF)	TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF)	CCF)	TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF)	CCF)	(MBF)	(CCF)
Gate 4 Advertisement										
A. OnGoing	173.62	338.91	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	173.62	338.91
B. Delayed	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
C. Withdrawn	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
D. Resold	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
E. Reoffered	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Subtotals Gate 4:	173.62	338.91	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	173.62	338.91
Gate 5 Bid Opening										
F. Valid Bids	16,372.19	30,826.95	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	16,372.19	30,826.95
G. No Bids	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
H. Delayed	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
I. Withdrawn	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
J. Resold	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
K. Reoffered	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Subtotals Gate 5:	16,372.19	30,826.95	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	16,372.19	30,826.95
Gate 6 Sale Award										
L. Regular Sales	3,558.48	6,986.29	3,320.44	6,507.34	.00	.00	.00	.00	6,878.92	13,493.58
M. Cancelled	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
N. Opted/Other Volume	200.04	398.37	89.70	177.70	.00	.00	.00	.00	289.74	576.07
O. Resold	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
P. Reoffered	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Q. Previous FY Volume	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Subtotals Gate 6:	3,758.52	7,384.66	3,410.14	6,685.04	.00	.00	.00	.00	7,168.66	14,069.65
R. Permits (2400-1 Personal Use)	538.15	918.30	1,614.45	2,754.90	.00	.00	.00	.00	2,152.60	3,673.20
S. Permits (2400-1 Commercial)	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Subtotals Permits:	538.15	918.30	1,614.45	2,754.90	.00	.00	.00	.00	2,152.60	3,673.20
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT:	4,296.67	8,302.96	5,024.59	9,439.94	.00	.00	.00	.00	9,321.26	17,742.85
T. Fiscal Year Target	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
U. Percent FY Attainment	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Other Volume - No Offer Credit										
V. Resold - No Offer Credit	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
W. Reoffered - No Offer Credit	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
X. Alternative Volume	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Y. Opted/Other Volume - No Offer Credit	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
TOTAL OFFER VOLUME:	20,842.48	39,468.82	5,024.59	9,439.94	.00	.00	.00	.00	25,867.07	48,908.71



PTSAR (Administrative Unit Summary) - PTSR202R version FY Awarded w/Offer
 Cumulative FY 2022 Q1 to FY 2022 Q4 as of 2022 4th quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
 Filter: All Sales ,Convertible Products ,All Sales

Page: 10 of 18
 Run Date: 11/08/2022 09:00 AM

REGION DETAIL BY FOREST
Convertible Products

Region: 04 R4, Intermountain Region **Forest:** 12 Payette National Forest

Activity or Status	NFTM Funded Volume		SSSS Funded Volume		CWK2 Funded Volume		CFLR Funded Volume		Total All Volume	
	TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF)	CCF	TMBR-VOL-SLD-SLVG (MBF)	CCF	TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF)	CCF	TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF)	CCF	(MBF)	(CCF)
Gate 4 Advertisement										
A. OnGoing	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
B. Delayed	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
C. Withdrawn	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
D. Resold	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
E. Reoffered	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Subtotals Gate 4:	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Gate 5 Bid Opening										
F. Valid Bids	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
G. No Bids	831.00	1,850.83	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	831.00	1,850.83
H. Delayed	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
I. Withdrawn	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
J. Resold	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
K. Reoffered	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Subtotals Gate 5:	831.00	1,850.83	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	831.00	1,850.83
Gate 6 Sale Award										
L. Regular Sales	14,966.38	27,659.23	3,425.15	6,232.75	.00	.00	583.47	1,040.10	18,974.97	34,932.08
M. Cancelled	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
N. Opted/Other Volume	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
O. Resold	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
P. Reoffered	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Q. Previous FY Volume	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Subtotals Gate 6:	14,966.38	27,659.23	3,425.15	6,232.75	.00	.00	583.47	1,040.10	18,974.97	34,932.08
R. Permits (2400-1 Personal Use)	.00	.00	2,491.00	4,234.70	.00	.00	.00	.00	2,491.00	4,234.70
S. Permits (2400-1 Commercial)	.00	.00	44.00	74.80	.00	.00	.00	.00	44.00	74.80
Subtotals Permits:	.00	.00	2,535.00	4,309.50	.00	.00	.00	.00	2,535.00	4,309.50
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT:	14,966.38	27,659.23	5,960.15	10,542.25	.00	.00	583.47	1,040.10	21,509.97	39,241.58
T. Fiscal Year Target	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
U. Percent FY Attainment	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Other Volume - No Offer Credit										
V. Resold - No Offer Credit	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
W. Reoffered - No Offer Credit	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
X. Alternative Volume	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Y. Opted/Other Volume - No Offer Credit	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
TOTAL OFFER VOLUME:	15,797.38	29,510.06	5,960.15	10,542.25	.00	.00	583.47	1,040.10	22,340.97	41,092.41



PTSAR (Administrative Unit Summary) - PTSR202R version FY Awarded w/Offer
 Cumulative FY 2022 Q1 to FY 2022 Q4 as of 2022 4th quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
 Filter: All Sales ,Convertible Products ,All Sales

Page: 11 of 18
 Run Date: 11/08/2022 09:00 AM

REGION DETAIL BY FOREST
Convertible Products

Region: 04 R4, Intermountain Region **Forest:** 13 Salmon-Challis National Forest

Activity or Status	NFTM Funded Volume		SSSS Funded Volume		CWK2 Funded Volume		CFLR Funded Volume		Total All Volume	
	TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF)	CCF	TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF)	SLVG (CCF)	TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF)	CCF	TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF)	CCF	(MBF)	(CCF)
Gate 4 Advertisement										
A. OnGoing	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
B. Delayed	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
C. Withdrawn	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
D. Resold	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
E. Reoffered	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Subtotals Gate 4:	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Gate 5 Bid Opening										
F. Valid Bids	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
G. No Bids	148.46	308.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	148.46	308.00
H. Delayed	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
I. Withdrawn	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
J. Resold	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
K. Reoffered	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Subtotals Gate 5:	148.46	308.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	148.46	308.00
Gate 6 Sale Award										
L. Regular Sales	3,002.62	5,779.40	733.59	1,287.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	3,736.21	7,066.40
M. Cancelled	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
N. Opted/Other Volume	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
O. Resold	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
P. Reoffered	175.56	308.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	175.56	308.00
Q. Previous FY Volume	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Subtotals Gate 6:	3,178.18	6,087.40	733.59	1,287.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	3,911.77	7,374.40
R. Permits (2400-1 Personal Use)	93.29	314.06	855.23	1,459.41	.00	.00	.00	.00	948.52	1,773.47
S. Permits (2400-1 Commercial)	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Subtotals Permits:	93.29	314.06	855.23	1,459.41	.00	.00	.00	.00	948.52	1,773.47
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT:	3,271.47	6,401.46	1,588.82	2,746.41	.00	.00	.00	.00	4,860.29	9,147.87
T. Fiscal Year Target	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
U. Percent FY Attainment	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Other Volume - No Offer Credit										
V. Resold - No Offer Credit	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
W. Reoffered - No Offer Credit	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
X. Alternative Volume	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Y. Opted/Other Volume - No Offer Credit	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
TOTAL OFFER VOLUME:	3,419.93	6,709.46	1,588.82	2,746.41	.00	.00	.00	.00	5,008.75	9,455.87



PTSAR (Administrative Unit Summary) - PTSR202R version FY Awarded w/Offer
 Cumulative FY 2022 Q1 to FY 2022 Q4 as of 2022 4th quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
 Filter: All Sales ,Convertible Products ,All Sales

Page: 12 of 18
 Run Date: 11/08/2022 09:00 AM

REGION DETAIL BY FOREST
Convertible Products

Region: 04 R4, Intermountain Region **Forest:** 14 Sawtooth National Forest

Activity or Status	NFTM Funded Volume		SSSS Funded Volume		CWK2 Funded Volume		CFLR Funded Volume		Total All Volume	
	TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF)	SLD (CCF)	TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF)	SLVG (CCF)	TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF)	SLD (CCF)	TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF)	SLD (CCF)	(MBF)	(CCF)
Gate 4 Advertisement										
A. OnGoing	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
B. Delayed	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
C. Withdrawn	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
D. Resold	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
E. Reoffered	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Subtotals Gate 4:	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Gate 5 Bid Opening										
F. Valid Bids	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
G. No Bids	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
H. Delayed	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
I. Withdrawn	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
J. Resold	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
K. Reoffered	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Subtotals Gate 5:	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Gate 6 Sale Award										
L. Regular Sales	1,073.58	1,928.48	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	1,073.58	1,928.48
M. Cancelled	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
N. Opted/Other Volume	3.30	6.55	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	3.30	6.55
O. Resold	77.43	145.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	77.43	145.00
P. Reoffered	489.50	914.73	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	489.50	914.73
Q. Previous FY Volume	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Subtotals Gate 6:	1,643.81	2,994.76	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	1,643.81	2,994.76
R. Permits (2400-1 Personal Use)	868.68	1,482.52	2,601.53	4,427.14	.00	.00	.00	.00	3,470.21	5,909.66
S. Permits (2400-1 Commercial)	10.72	42.48	10.13	17.21	.00	.00	.00	.00	20.85	59.69
Subtotals Permits:	879.40	1,525.00	2,611.66	4,444.35	.00	.00	.00	.00	3,491.06	5,969.35
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT:	2,523.21	4,519.76	2,611.66	4,444.35	.00	.00	.00	.00	5,134.87	8,964.11
T. Fiscal Year Target	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
U. Percent FY Attainment	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Other Volume - No Offer Credit										
V. Resold - No Offer Credit	77.43	145.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	77.43	145.00
W. Reoffered - No Offer Credit	489.50	914.73	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	489.50	914.73
X. Alternative Volume	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Y. Opted/Other Volume - No Offer Credit	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
TOTAL OFFER VOLUME:	1,956.28	3,460.03	2,611.66	4,444.35	.00	.00	.00	.00	4,567.94	7,904.38



PTSAR (Administrative Unit Summary) - PTSR202R version FY Awarded w/Offer
 Cumulative FY 2022 Q1 to FY 2022 Q4 as of 2022 4th quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
 Filter: All Sales ,Convertible Products ,All Sales

Page: 13 of 18
 Run Date: 11/08/2022 09:00 AM

REGION DETAIL BY FOREST
Convertible Products

Region: 04 R4, Intermountain Region **Forest:** 15 Caribou/Targhee National Forest

Activity or Status	NFTM Funded Volume		SSSS Funded Volume		CWK2 Funded Volume		CFLR Funded Volume		Total All Volume	
	TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF)	SLD (CCF)	TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF)	SLVG (CCF)	TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF)	SLD (CCF)	TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF)	SLD (CCF)	(MBF)	(CCF)
Gate 4 Advertisement										
A. OnGoing	2,555.96	4,912.45	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	2,555.96	4,912.45
B. Delayed	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
C. Withdrawn	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
D. Resold	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
E. Reoffered	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Subtotals Gate 4:	2,555.96	4,912.45	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	2,555.96	4,912.45
Gate 5 Bid Opening										
F. Valid Bids	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
G. No Bids	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
H. Delayed	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
I. Withdrawn	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
J. Resold	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
K. Reoffered	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Subtotals Gate 5:	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Gate 6 Sale Award										
L. Regular Sales	415.37	728.72	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	415.37	728.72
M. Cancelled	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
N. Opted/Other Volume	6.50	13.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	6.50	13.00
O. Resold	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
P. Reoffered	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Q. Previous FY Volume	3,262.20	6,571.81	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	3,262.20	6,571.81
Subtotals Gate 6:	3,684.07	7,313.53	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	3,684.07	7,313.53
R. Permits (2400-1 Personal Use)	.00	.00	4,389.66	7,533.99	.00	.00	.00	.00	4,389.66	7,533.99
S. Permits (2400-1 Commercial)	.00	.00	3.12	4.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	3.12	4.00
Subtotals Permits:	.00	.00	4,392.78	7,537.99	.00	.00	.00	.00	4,392.78	7,537.99
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT:	3,684.07	7,313.53	4,392.78	7,537.99	.00	.00	.00	.00	8,076.85	14,851.52
T. Fiscal Year Target	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
U. Percent FY Attainment	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Other Volume - No Offer Credit										
V. Resold - No Offer Credit	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
W. Reoffered - No Offer Credit	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
X. Alternative Volume	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Y. Opted/Other Volume - No Offer Credit	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
TOTAL OFFER VOLUME:	2,977.83	5,654.17	4,392.78	7,537.99	.00	.00	.00	.00	7,370.61	13,192.16



PTSAR (Administrative Unit Summary) - PTSR202R version FY Awarded w/Offer
 Cumulative FY 2022 Q1 to FY 2022 Q4 as of 2022 4th quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
 Filter: All Sales ,Convertible Products ,All Sales

Page: 14 of 18
 Run Date: 11/08/2022 09:00 AM

REGION DETAIL BY FOREST
Convertible Products

Region: 04 R4, Intermountain Region **Forest:** 17 Humboldt & Toiy National Forest

Activity or Status	NFTM Funded Volume		SSSS Funded Volume		CWK2 Funded Volume		CFLR Funded Volume		Total All Volume	
	TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF)	CCF	TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF)	SLVG (CCF)	TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF)	CCF	TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF)	CCF	(MBF)	(CCF)
Gate 4 Advertisement										
A. OnGoing	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
B. Delayed	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
C. Withdrawn	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
D. Resold	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
E. Reoffered	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Subtotals Gate 4:	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Gate 5 Bid Opening										
F. Valid Bids	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
G. No Bids	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
H. Delayed	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
I. Withdrawn	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
J. Resold	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
K. Reoffered	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Subtotals Gate 5:	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Gate 6 Sale Award										
L. Regular Sales	26.91	47.20	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	26.91	47.20
M. Cancelled	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
N. Opted/Other Volume	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
O. Resold	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
P. Reoffered	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Q. Previous FY Volume	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Subtotals Gate 6:	26.91	47.20	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	26.91	47.20
R. Permits (2400-1 Personal Use)	491.37	879.87	1,354.21	2,370.14	.00	.00	.00	.00	1,845.58	3,250.00
S. Permits (2400-1 Commercial)	95.67	251.26	702.50	1,991.89	.00	.00	.00	.00	798.16	2,243.15
Subtotals Permits:	587.03	1,131.13	2,056.71	4,362.03	.00	.00	.00	.00	2,643.74	5,493.15
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT:	613.94	1,178.33	2,056.71	4,362.03	.00	.00	.00	.00	2,670.65	5,540.35
T. Fiscal Year Target	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
U. Percent FY Attainment	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Other Volume - No Offer Credit										
V. Resold - No Offer Credit	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
W. Reoffered - No Offer Credit	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
X. Alternative Volume	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Y. Opted/Other Volume - No Offer Credit	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
TOTAL OFFER VOLUME:	613.94	1,178.33	2,056.71	4,362.03	.00	.00	.00	.00	2,670.65	5,540.35



PTSAR (Administrative Unit Summary) - PTSR202R version FY Awarded w/Offer
 Cumulative FY 2022 Q1 to FY 2022 Q4 as of 2022 4th quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
 Filter: All Sales ,Convertible Products ,All Sales

Page: 15 of 18
 Run Date: 11/08/2022 09:00 AM

REGION DETAIL BY FOREST
Convertible Products

Region: 04 R4, Intermountain Region **Forest:** 19 Uinta-Wasatch-Cache National Forest

Activity or Status	NFTM Funded Volume		SSSS Funded Volume		CWK2 Funded Volume		CFLR Funded Volume		Total All Volume	
	TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF)	CCF	TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF)	SLVG (CCF)	TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF)	CCF	TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF)	CCF	(MBF)	(CCF)
Gate 4 Advertisement										
A. OnGoing	6,684.09	20,181.65	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	6,684.09	20,181.65
B. Delayed	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
C. Withdrawn	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
D. Resold	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
E. Reoffered	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Subtotals Gate 4:	6,684.09	20,181.65	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	6,684.09	20,181.65
Gate 5 Bid Opening										
F. Valid Bids	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
G. No Bids	180.44	360.59	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	180.44	360.59
H. Delayed	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
I. Withdrawn	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
J. Resold	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
K. Reoffered	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Subtotals Gate 5:	180.44	360.59	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	180.44	360.59
Gate 6 Sale Award										
L. Regular Sales	4,089.61	7,875.78	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	4,089.61	7,875.78
M. Cancelled	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
N. Opted/Other Volume	171.23	315.96	208.51	401.06	.00	.00	.00	.00	379.74	717.02
O. Resold	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
P. Reoffered	180.44	360.59	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	180.44	360.59
Q. Previous FY Volume	2,011.09	3,775.27	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	2,011.09	3,775.27
Subtotals Gate 6:	6,452.37	12,327.60	208.51	401.06	.00	.00	.00	.00	6,660.88	12,728.66
R. Permits (2400-1 Personal Use)	195.64	333.54	3,714.83	6,326.85	2.29	10.50	.00	.00	3,912.76	6,670.89
S. Permits (2400-1 Commercial)	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Subtotals Permits:	195.64	333.54	3,714.83	6,326.85	2.29	10.50	.00	.00	3,912.76	6,670.89
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT:	6,648.01	12,661.14	3,923.34	6,727.91	2.29	10.50	.00	.00	10,573.64	19,399.55
T. Fiscal Year Target	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
U. Percent FY Attainment	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Other Volume - No Offer Credit										
V. Resold - No Offer Credit	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
W. Reoffered - No Offer Credit	180.44	360.59	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	180.44	360.59
X. Alternative Volume	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Y. Opted/Other Volume - No Offer Credit	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
TOTAL OFFER VOLUME:	11,321.01	29,067.52	3,923.34	6,727.91	2.29	10.50	.00	.00	15,246.64	35,805.93



PTSAR (Administrative Unit Summary) - PTSR202R version FY Awarded w/Offer
Cumulative FY 2022 Q1 to FY 2022 Q4 as of 2022 4th quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,Convertible Products ,All Sales

Page: 16 of 18
Run Date: 11/08/2022 09:00 AM

REPORT LEGEND
Convertible Products

Fiscal Year: Volumes displayed on this report are determined by the Planned Gate 5 date. If a sale was awarded in Current FY its volume displays regardless of planned gate 5 date.

COLUMNS:

- NFTM Funded Volume TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF and CCF):
Any volume which is not identified by a salvage or CWK2 pct.
- Salvage Funded Volume TMBR-VOL-SLD-SLVG (MBF and CCF):
Any volume identified by a salvage percentage.
- CWK2 Funded Volume (TMBR-VOL-SLD):
Any volume identified by a CWK2 percentage.
- Total ALL VOLUME (MBF and CCF):
Sum of Regular, Salvage, and CWK2 volume.

ROWS:

- Gate 4 ADVERTISEMENT: Volume where latest gate = 4 and accomplished date is in specified reporting period.
 - A. Ongoing: Progressing normally.
 - B. Delayed: Current sale status is delayed (D).
 - C. Withdrawn: Current sale status is withdrawn (W).
 - D. Resold: Remaining volume from Defaulted sale that is offered.
 - E. Reoffered: Volume previously offered but not bid.
 - Subtotals Gate 4: Sum of lines A through E.
- Gate 5 BID OPENING: Volume where latest gate = 5 and accomplished date is in specified reporting period.
 - F. Valid Bids: Progressing Normally and bids accepted.
 - G. No Bids: Bids were not received. Status is (D or W) reason code is 7005.
The volume displayed in the MBF and CCF columns is cumulative for the Fiscal Year.
 - H. Delayed: Current sale status is delayed (D) and reason is not 7005.
 - I. Withdrawn: Current sale status is withdrawn (W) and reason is not 7005.
 - J. Resold: Remaining volume from Defaulted sales that has currently received valid bids.
 - K. Reoffered: Volume previously offered that has currently received valid bids.
 - Subtotals Gate 5: Sum of lines F through K.
- Gate 6 SALE AWARD: Volume where latest gate = 6 and accomplished date is in specified reporting period.
 - L. Regular Sales: Progressing normally.
 - M. Cancelled: Volume which defaulted or has terminated abnormally.
 - N. Opted/Other Volume: Volume credited during the specified reporting period.
 - O. Resold: Remaining volume from Defaulted sale currently awarded.
 - P. Reoffered: Volume previously offered from any FY but not bid and is currently awarded.
 - Q. Previous FY Volume: Volume offered in a previous FY and awarded in the current FY.
 - Subtotals Gate 6: Sum of lines L through Q.
- R. Permits (2400-1 Personal Use) Non-commercial Permit sales.
- S. Permits (2400-1 Commercial Sales) Commercial Permit sales.
- Subtotal Permits: Sum of lines R and S



PTSAR (Administrative Unit Summary) - PTSR202R version FY Awarded w/Offer
 Cumulative FY 2022 Q1 to FY 2022 Q4 as of 2022 4th quarter

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,Convertible Products ,All Sales

Page: 17 of 18
Run Date: 11/08/2022 09:00 AM

REPORT LEGEND
Convertible Products

- TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT: Sums of Reg, Salvage, and CWK2 Volume Type awarded credit = total of Gate 6 and Permits for current FY.
- T. Fiscal Year Target: Assigned Target.
- U. Percent FY Attainment: Percent of Target Accomplished.
- OTHER VOLUME - NO OFFER CREDIT: Volume in Gates 4, 5, and 6 where no credit will be taken for OFFER.
- V. Resold-No Offer Credit: Volume from Defaulted Sale where no rework was necessary. Credit for offer taken on original volume.
- W. Reoffered-No Offer Credit: Volume previously offered for which credit will not be applied. Credit for offer taken on original volume.
- X. Alternative Volume: Region 6 Alternative Volume
- Y. Opted/Other Volume-No Offer Credit: The portion of line N which will not count toward offer credit.
- Total Volume for OFFER: Subtotal gate 4 + subtotal gate 5 + subtotal gate 6 + subtotal permits minus volume in V, W, X, Y and Q.
 Volume offered during the FY for offer credit



PTSAR (Administrative Unit Summary) - PTSR202R version FY Awarded w/Offer
Cumulative FY 2022 Q1 to FY 2022 Q4 as of 2022 4th quarter

Report Type: Quarterly

Filter: All Sales ,Convertible Products ,All Sales

Page: 18 of 18

Run Date: 11/08/2022 09:00 AM

Where1 Clause: Where (Region_Code = '04') and (report_date between to_date('10/01/2021 00:00:00','mm/dd/yyyy hh24:mi:ss') and to_date('09/30/2022 23:59:59','mm/dd/yyyy hh24:mi:ss')) and 1=1 and convertible_nonconvertible = 'C' and stewardship_indicator in ('N','Y') and good_neighbor_auth_indicator in ('N','Y') and (SNAPSHOT_FISCAL_YEAR = '2022' AND SNAPSHOT_QUARTER = '4')

Where2 Clause: where (Region_Code = '04') and fiscal_year > report_fy and 1=1 and convertible_nonconvertible = 'C' and stewardship_indicator in ('N','Y') and good_neighbor_auth_indicator in ('N','Y') and (SNAPSHOT_FISCAL_YEAR = '2022' AND SNAPSHOT_QUARTER = '4')

Sorting Criteria:

End of Report